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$~::]- I'' O):i*#ff~:it 
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system 

1. $£:::1- i'"I:?L'"t CONCERNING PARTS CODE. 
$£~ ;:"):£Jt ~ :fl.~ilftlj, $£::J- f" ~ .1;)9aJ f> -tt" < f.:~ I. \o 

Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered. 

( - & ~ ) 
Standard parts 

~Jm.tj\~'lm£ 

Common parts 

r- ~ :,/$§. 

M 
( 1 ) 

M 

Sewing machine parts 

r-··~~J 

* (2) 

9 

Sewing machine model 

-~ 

Model No. 

I 

(3) (4) 

I 

1± ll(l) 
~ 

. . 
Spec1f1cat1on (1) 

=P<Jm.tj\~$£ 
-Common parts 

r- -R 

Speclflcatio n Description 

I I 

* 
(5) (6) (7) (8) 

I I 

1± ll(2) "' ~ RR 
'- .. 

Spec1f1cat1on (2) '- Descrpt1on 

)i:: *-lll:l;t31'£Jt*(A,B,-··X,Y,Z)1PA.~o 

I 

(9) 

I 

~~/$£ 
'-Sewing machine parts 

Remarks: Alphabet(A,B,-··X,Y,Z) should be taken at 
*mark. 

~ 

Example 

-ll6:£ 
Standard parts 

=P<Jm.tj\~$.51 

Common_parts 

r-PLK-MHIJ 
PLK-A-Series 

-;r.::i r- -PLK A2016F Standard 

I 1 

A 2 0 A 0 
L PLK-A2016FU;t 1 C: T ~ o 

0 4 1 2 
I I 

*:;·~"if 6 

;- ;t. 

Cramp frame assy 

I I 

1 0 5 

0 3 7 
I I 

p-j-A; *:; 
91- 1l M4 '- '-Length of screw 6 Screw (Pan head screw) 

- Outer d1ameter M4 

2. 1£~?- ?t:"J~'T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK. 
R~-x-?•~·~~~~ti~~~'lm£~.m~.~~5~R~~eu~~*"t~~. ~~~~~~~~~ffl~~~~~~ 
J§ift:~C:1~HtT ~)!~< t.:t5 ~'o 
The parts marked with * in the modification colum has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these modified 
parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine. 

5±: -jl6:R"<>t:?~,T~~.flff~~~j:. -f~$.i'"1.iliHD~~fflt5 ttt.:~.flff~~ ~~ 1.- *To ~-::> T ~JUjt:][~ 

ijJ&J-t;t. ~a~i!1l:~iFfT:h n .Q t.:61). ~:fn~~.fl~...i9!-~~fl~~ffl t5 n n '.Q±jj.g.iJf ~ •J * -t 0 

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model· of these parts are registered fir­

stry. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New 

development, improvement after. 
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[A] *i*M~ 
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES 

Fig. ~J! ml~J-~· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

A1 
A2 
A3 
A4 
A5 
A6 
A7 
AS 
A9 

A10 
A11 
A12 
A13 
A14 
A15 
A16 
A17 
A18 
A19 
A20 
A21 
A22 
A23 
A24 
A25 

.A26 
A27 
A28 
A29 
A30 
A31 
A32 
A33 
A34 

M90883080 
M90573080 
M91506004 
M90105054 
M91109004 
MG75A0880 
MG75A0691 
M91910080 
M91109002 
MG75A0180 
MG75A0572 
M97012060 
M91053020 
MG70A0841 
MG70A0631 
MG75A0476 
MF20A0135 
M91106004 
MG75A0600 
MG75A1691 
M92200080 
M92900080 
M92601080 
MG70A1250 
MG70A0500 
MG75A0291 
MF03A0584 
M91108001 
M91510002 
M90909003 
MG43A0181 
M91508001 
M91604080 
M90811060 

Description 

J' kt:,· · · · · · · · · · ·······Rubber plug ¢8. 8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t:,· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Rubber plug ¢5. 7· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7' 7x1*:/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64 (28) X8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~-)1,?'/Y"\' W6 · · · · · · · · · · · · Sea I washer 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
!f 1J" *'/:f7' 7x1*~· · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
3J7' ;-1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Arm side cover-1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
*·~~'/~················Gasket for arm side cover···················· 
J' kt:,· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber plug ¢ 19· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7*~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
1~7:,t.f· · · · · · · · · ·······Thread guide································· 
'/A-x:fll · * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Co i I spr i ng · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t' :,. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Stopper pin·········:,······················· 
0'/*?1t'~Hn~· M4X6· · · · Soket set screw M4X6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. 
;lt'J1; .... · · .. ·· .. ·· .. ·Stitch length indicating plate· .. · .. · .. · .. · .. 
;' 1"\'Ji,· · · · • • · · · · ·······Dial········································· 
~",-It· .. ·············· Spacer······································· 
n· 7x~· ............... Oi I check windOW" ......................... .. 

7' 7x1*~· · · · · · · · ·······Screw 11/64(40)X8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~·~7' b11' -· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Top cover···································· 
*·~~'/~················Gasket for top cover························· 
t/· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber plug ¢22· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t/· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber plug ¢29· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t/· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Rubber plug ¢26· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t1JV( -~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I gauge· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t/· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber plug ¢35. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~-3~~·t~9f3~t'/bk······ Upper feed I ifting regulator cam············· 
f/t' /bn' -· · · · · · · · · · · · · Thread take-up cover························· 
~;I*~·················· Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7*~· · · ·· · · ·· ·········Screw 15/64(28)X12· · ··· · ·· ··· ··· · ··· ···· ··· · · 
xJI,t7*~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
1~7/t1· · · · · · · · · ·······Thread guide································· 
7;;ot~~;1*~· ........ · .. ·Set screw 15/64(28)X6. a .................... .. 
t/· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber pI ug ¢ 16· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
"1J'/t' /· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pin·········································· 

3 

ffmfil!l: 
Amt. Reg. 

,_ 
g 

4 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
9 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
9 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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[BJ *f*Mii 
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES 

Fig. ~)! $~J-~· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

835 
836 
837 
838 
839 
840 
841 
842 
843 
844 
845 
846 
847 
848 
849 
850 
851 
852 
853 
854 
855 
856 
857 
858 
859 
860 
861 
862 
863 
864 
865 
866 
867 
868 
869 
870 
871 
872 
873 
874 
875 
876 

8901 
8902 

M91101046 
MF36A0245 
MF10A1555 
MF90A0553 
MFOOA0181 
M91501085 
MF10A0709 
MF02A0187 
M90228060 
MF02A0553 
MF10A0555 
MM11A0556 
MG52A0245 
MT60A0802 
M91605045 
M90901002 
M90906002 
MG70A0691 
MG70A2339 
M90911010 
M92002002 
M97001052 
MG70A0419 
MG70A0250 
MG61A0361 
M91525015 
MG70E0560 
M90904011 
MG70A0339 
MG70A0416 
MG70A0603 
MG70A0101 
MG70A1101 
M91102011 
MG70A1339 
MG43A1181 
M91106003 
M91182080 
M91070003 
MG70A0830 
M90906002 
MQ50A0181 
MG75E0210 
MFOOE0550 

Description 

1~it1~················ Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64(40) ·········· 
I:,tM11';?- .............. ·Thread tension spring ....................... · 
f3'/~!f 7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thread tension disc··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
f3'/~;ti?· · · · · · · · .. ·····Thread tension stud· .. ····· .. · .. · .... · .. · .... 
~~7:,tt{· · · · · · · · · ·······Thread guide································· 
0 •J:;r NOK S15 ........ 0-r ing S15 ........ · ............ · ............ · 
7' 1~J. .. · .. · ........ · .. Thread tension regu I ator bushing ........ · .. .. 
~H 1)i\';?-··············· Thread take-up spring························ 
t":_, ............ • ...... Thread releasing pin ........................ . 

f3?~;ti? · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thread tension stud· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
f3'/~!f 7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thread tension disc· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
f3'/~~·7t~I············ Thread tension releasing disc················ 
I:,tMII' t"" .. · · ........ · Thread tension spring .................. · .... · 
~'J'H' ; ................ Thumb nut revo I uti on stopper ................ · 
·ni:?-~· ................ Thumb nut 1/4(40) .......................... .. 
t7:?-~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7W · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X4. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
h' 1.11 ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Gascket for top cover· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~·J:;f -~~~·-'/I .. · .. ····· Cy I i nder cover (upper)··· .. · .. ·· .... ···· .. ·· .. 
~7t~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X5. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7:?-~· · · · ·· · · · · · ·······Screw 5/16(28)X10· ·· · ·· · · ·· ···· ···· · ·· · ·· · ·· · 
~?~J.~· ~· :?-· · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer······································· 
;ji' '}~:,tJ' 4 .............. Vibration preventing rubber ................ .. 

t~JIIr· -~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I gauge· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~7~· :?-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring hoI der · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
f :,t1ft7t~· ............ Stud screw 5/16 (28) X11. 3 · .... · .............. · 
t7f H3'/ll' :;?~97'· · · · · · · Hinge········································ 
~JW7W · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X4. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~·J:;f -~~~· -~9· · · · · · · · · · Cylinder cover (lower)························ 
~ 1J:,tf -~~~· -J' 4 · · · · · · · · · Cover gasket·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
ii'!1H'J'17f ~· · · · ·······Needle plate rest···························· 
i\ 1)~?· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Needle plate································· 
ii'H? (tJ" ~3:;) · .. · .. · .. Needle plate (option) .. ·· .. · .. · .. ·· .... ·· .. ·· 
~lltnW · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 11/64(40)X8. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~~~"·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Hook cover· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~~7:,tt~· · · · · · · · · ·······Thread guide································· 
~lltt7:?-~' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X20 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t:; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber pI ug ¢ 11 . 8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
"lltt7:?-~' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw M4X30· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
;1)~9· • • · • • · · • • · ·······Face plate··································· 
t7:?-~' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X4. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~~7:,tt~· · · · · ·; · · ·······Thread guide································· 
f3'1t1f?~?7'············ Thread tension regulator complete············ 
·Hf3'/t'if?~?T· · · ·······Pre-tension complete· .. ·· .. · .. ··· .. ·· .. ···· .. 

5 

ilmMill 
Amt. Reg. 

1-
g 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
7 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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[C] tiL'~M( I) 
SEWING MECHANISM (I) 

Fig. ~J! ~~:H' 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

C80 M90883080 
C81 MF60A0663 
C82 MG70A0660 
C83 MG75A0664 
C84 MG42A0181 
C85 M90815002 
C86 MG37A0128 
C87 M91513001 
C88 MF01A0740 
C89 MF03A0417 
C90 M91106004 
C91 MF10A0325 
C92 MG44E0662 
C93 MG70E0383 
C94 M91606001 
C95 M91801002 
C96 M90700085 
C97 M91802006 
C98 MG75A0232 
C99 MG75E0492 

C100 MG75A0956 
C1 01 MG75E0693 
C102 MG70E0234 
C103 M91506001 
C104 MF80A0352 
C105 M91602001 
C106 MG75A2956 
C107 MG70E0760 
C108 MG75A0233 
C109 M91472086 
C110 M91610001 
C111 ......... 
C112 ......... 
C113 MG75A0521 
C114 M91513001 
C115 MG70A0520 
C116 MF74B0522 
C117 ......... 
C118 ......... 
C119 M90740080 
C120 MG70E0230 
C121 MF01A1740 
C122 MG75A0417 
C123 M90402085 
C903 MG70E0580 
C904 MG70E0330 
C905 MG70E1330 
C906 ......... 
C907 M97006060 

Description 

J'l.t:_, ................. Rubber plug ¢8.8···························· 
III);I(?;I~At?I··· · ·· · ·· · ·· Naegla bar bushing(uppar) ·· ···· ·· ·· ··· ··· ···· 

ffmM~t 
Amt. Rag. 

,_ 
g 

lll);ji ? · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Need I a bar· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
11 1);fi'?;L~JI..:,~-··········· Needle bar bushing(lower) .. ·················· 1 
~~1/t~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thread guide································· 1 
t7tV · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 1/8 (44) X4. 5 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
~:,:,11 1) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Need I e DPX17-22 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
~n.:,.· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Set screw 15/64(28)X10 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
JIJI,~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Felt········································· 1 
J'l.'J·················· Oil shade cap································ 1 
J' 71~~:,· · · · · · · · ·······Screw 11/64(40)X8 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
1J'JJ1· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · Square b I ock · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
1VJ'J1J' ~~· 'J~H· · · · · · · · · · Needle bar connecting I ink guide············· 1 
'77/'J'J~;:r .. · .. ·· .. · .. ··Crank with screw .......... ·· .. · .. · ........ ·.. 1 
~;~:,· ................ ·Set screw 1/4(40)X6 .... · .... ·................ 8 
t7~:,· ................ ·Screw 9/32(28)X13............................ 1 
0 1)/'J' 1 AP7 · · · · · · · · · · · 0-r i ng 1 AP7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
t7~:,· ;fi' ?fJ-.f .. · .. · .. · .. Screw 9/32 (28) X14· .. · .. · · .. · .. · · .... · .. · ·.... 1 
?'J:,· 'J;I~JI,tf IJ · · .. · · · · · · Upper shaft bushing (I eft) .. · .. · .. · .. · .. · .. ·.. 1 
~:_,:,:_,~/'Ji~t············ Upper feed I ifting cam······················· 1 
v/t11J/ .. · .......... · .. Upper feed rock crank .. · ...... ·.............. 1 
!C]/A?I~~'JHt .. · .. · .. ·Balance weight· .. · .. ····· .. · .. ·· .. · .. · ...... · 1 
?'J:t''J;I~JI..t1l'Ji~t········ Upper shaft bushing assy. ···················· 1 
~;~:,· ................. Set screw 15/64(28)X7........................ 1 
117-'J~~t ........ · ...... Thrust collar with screw .... ·................ 1 
~;~:,· · ........ · .... · .. Set screw 1/4(40)X4 .................. · .. ·.... 2 
v/t11J)·· ·· · ·· · ·· · ·····Upper feed rock crank························ 1 
~:_,:,;IJ)'Ji~t ...... · .. · .. Upper feed I ifting cam .... ·.................. 1 
?'J/ 'J;I~JI,W .. · ........ Upper shaft bushing(r ight) .... · .... · ........ · 1 
;t{II,:,-JI, .... · · .. · · .. · .. · Oi I seal 91A-1192-R .... · .. · .... · .. · ...... · .. · 1 
~;~:,· .... · ...... · .... ·Set screw 1/4(40)X7 .......... · .. · ...... · .. ·.. 8 
?'J:,· 'J1Jit11'J' )1,1 .. • .. • .. • • Upper shaft gear .. · .... · · .. · .. · .. · .... · · .. · · · 1 
,t:t''J1J!J"n'J'J1,1?I· ....... Vertical shaft gear(upper)................... 1 
~t:,''J;I,JI,·············· Vertical shaft bushing(upper) ················ 1 
~;~:,· ................ ·Set screw 15/64(28)X10 ...... · .. · ............ · 2 
~7:,· 'J · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · Vert i ca I shaft· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
,7:,· 'J;I,,l.:,~. · · · · ·······Vertical shaft bushing(lower) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
;=;:,''J1J!J"I\'J'JI..1·· ........ Vertical shaft gear(lower) .................. . 
:,w 'J1Jltn'J' H· .. · · .. · · · Lower shaft gear· .... · .. · · .. · .. · .... · · .. · .. .. 
J'l.i!)················· Rubber plug ¢7.4···························· 
?'J:,' 'J'J~H· · .. · · .. · · .. · Upper shaft·· .. ·· .. ·· .. · .. ·· .. ······ .. ·· .. ··· 
JI.l-~· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Felt········································· 
J' l.'J · • · • · · · · · · · · · · • • · · Rubber bushing· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
QIJ )'J' S4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0-r i ng S4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
f)t')J' l.'J'J~,t········· Thead take-up lever assy····················· 
1J!J"II'J'JI,1'J~,t··········· Bevel gear upper assy. ······················· 
1Jifn'J' 1~1'7~,7 .... · ...... Bevel gear lower assy ... · ...... · ...... · .. · .. · 
??:t' 'J'J~,t· ........................................................ . 
.f~?~f3?t'1t' /'J!H· · · · · · Oi I amount adjusting pin assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
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[DJ ML '•m < n) t:>~ tJl'~ "J UIM 
SEWING MECHANISM(ll) & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig lit:!!! $£H' 
No. Mod. Parts.No. 

0130 M91203002 
0131 MG70A2273 
0132 MG70A1956 
0133 M91687015 
0134 MG70A1273 
0135 M91215002 
0136 MG70E0491 
0137 MG70A0285 
0138 MG70A0279 
0139 M91108001 
0140 MF80A0352 
0141 M91602001 
0142 M97013060 
0143 M91516002 
0144 M91507002 
0145 M91111001 
0146 MN40A0325 
0147 M91521002 
0148 MG75A3956 
0149 MG75A1454 
0150 MG75A0454 
0151 M91110001 
0152 MG70E1352 
0153 MG70A0450 
0154 MG70E0453 
0155 MG70A0750 
0156 MG70A0451 
0157 MF05A0740 
0158 M91259030 
0159 MG70E0120 
0160 MF25B0123 
0161 MG70A1104 
0162 MG70A0104 
0163 M90821002 
0164 M92204030 
0165 MG70A0281 
0166 M91191003 
0167 M91142015 
0168 MG70A0572 
0169 MG70A2603 
0170 MG70A0192 
0171 M90815002 
0172 MG70A1325 
0173 M91108001 
0174 MG70A0761 
0175 MG70A1491 
0176 MG70A0325 
0177 M90707065 
0178 MG70A0411 
0179 MG70A0273 
0180 M92004001 
0181 M91106001 
0182 MG70E0352 
0183 M91190003 
0184 MG70A0476 
0185 M95010063 
0186 MG70A1603 
0187 M91136002 
0188 M90310064 
0189 MG70A1760 
0190 MG70A0606 
0191 MG70A0257 
0192 MG70A1257 
0193 M90807002 
0194 MG70A1192 
0195 M90614002 
0908 MG44E0125 

Oeser i pt ion 
1'lffliilll!!! 
Amt. Reg 

t7t:/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 3/16(28)X15· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
a1~1t?,~f· ··············· · Feed rock shaft crank(left) ·· ·· · · · · · ·· ····· ······ ·· · · 1 
~~~7nl· · ·· ················Connecting rod for upper feed························ 1 
fi7·H7t:/ .. · ............. Stud screw 1/4(40)X7................ ................. 2 
M~1t? 1J?f" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed rock shaft crank·············· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7t:/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 3/16 (28) X12 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
M~4t?'W ??~?f· · · · · · · · · · · · Feed rock shaft assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
A1~1t? 1J:t' ?JI?I~· · · · · · · · · · · · · Bushing for feed rock shaft .. ··············· .. ·····.. 2 
M~1t? 1J?f' H' · · · · .. · · · · · · · Feed rock shaft crank (right) · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
~Jit:t' .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .... Set screw 11/64(40)X5 5 .......... · .. · · · ..... · · .. · · .. · 1 
h7-?Hf· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thrust collar with screw··················· .. ········ 1 
~;IW .......... · .. · · · .. · · · Set screw 1/4(40)X4· · · · · .. · .... · .. · ........ · · · · · · · ·.. 2 
711''J:f'l' 'J· · • • · • • • • • • • • · · · · · Pin·················································· 1 
t7W · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64(28)X8 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
t7W · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64(28)X18· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ..... · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
~JIW · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · Set screw 11/64(40)X10· · · · · · · · · · · ... · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
MJ<· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Square block········································· 2 
t7W · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64(40)X7 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
~~~7hl· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connecting rod for upper feed··· · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · .. · 1 
;,·? · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Upper feed rock shaft············ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
;,· 'J • · · · · · · • • • • • • • • • · · · · · · · Upper feed rock shaft· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
~;IW · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Set screw 11/64(40)X8 5· · · ...... · · .. · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
h7-'J~?t· · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · Thrust collar with screw .. · .. · .... ··················· 1 
;,;;,· 'J · · · · • · · • · · · · • · · · · · · · · Lower shaft·········· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
:t'W 'JJI?MMHt· · · · · · · · · · · · Lower shaft bushing·································· 1 
i •J:tl· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bushing·············································· 1 
:tW 'JJI?Jl.tf 1) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Lower shaft bushing (I eft)···························· 1 
J1Jl.?· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I felter for lower shaft··························· 1 
~?:tlt:t'7H~?~?t·········· · Special screw····························............ 1 
h<'JHt · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rotating hook comp I ete HSM-A 1 HTR (T) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
f t'/· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bobbin··············································· 1 
t? 1J (t7' ;,~;) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed dog············································· 1 
t'J') · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed dog············································· 1 
t7t:t' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 1/8 (44) X3 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
~'J:tl;!.:t' · · · .. · · · .. · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/32 (28) X16 · · · .... · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · .... · .. 1 
t'JH' 1· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed bar······ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
<Jl.t7W · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. Screw 11/64(40)X5 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
f 17:ft7W · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Stud screw 11/64 (40) X8 2 · · .... · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ........ · 2 
7Jl.<:fll' :1- · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Co i I spr i ng · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
~'J'J7f 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed bar stud·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
{911':!-····················· Spring plate········································· 1 
t7W · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 1/8(44)X4 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · .. · 2 
h?J< · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Square b I ock · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
~JW · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Set screw 11/64(40)X5 5· · · · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
~/:tit":_.. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Eccentric shaft······················· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
M~1t? 1W 'J · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed rock shaft·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
h?J<· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Square block········································· 1 
EfHPJ 3 ................. Retaining ring-E type 3········...................... 1 
JD • • • · · • • · · • • • • · · • • · · · · • • • S I ide b I ock · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
a1~1t?,?r' ················Feed rock shaft crank································ 1 
~;~:~-;,· · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Set screw 5/16 (24) X7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
~JIW · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · Set screw 11/64(40)X3 75· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
n7-'J~?t· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thrust collar with screw····························· 1 
<Jl.t7W · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64(40)X8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · ·· · · · · · · 1 
a~. -if-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spacer· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
;,·~?7't":_. ................. Pin 7.15············································· 1 
~'n7f 1· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed driving cam holder······························ 1 
t7W · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64(40)X10· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
a7" 1J:..?'t"/ 3X16 ........... Spring pin 3*16...................................... 1 
~:..:t:-. 1):,. ....... • .. • • • • • •••• • Feed driving cam ..... ··· ..................... ··...... 1 
~?:tl19 · ...... · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed driving cam hoI der .. · · · · · · · · .... · · · · · .. · ...... · · 1 
tlfr1? ...... · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed driving cam holder .. · .... · .... ····· .......... ··· 1 
tlfr1; ... · · · · ........... · .. Feed driving cam holder ....... ········ .... ·· .. ······· 1 
t7W · · · · · · · · · · · .... :. · · · · Screw 1/8(44)X10· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
{911';t. ..................... Spring plate···········.............................. 1 
t7W · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 3/32 (56) X1 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .... · · · .. · · · · .. · · 1 
if( t":-.7-a· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bobbin case·········································· 1 
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[E] ~ LJ ~-Hifl 
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM 

Fig. !4:1! ~~J-~· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

E200 
E201 
E202 
E203 
E204 
E205 
E206 
E207 
E208 
E209 
E210 
E211 
E212 
E213 
E214 
E215 
E216 
E217 
E218 
E219 
E220 
E221 
E222 
E223 
E224 
E225 
E226 
E227 
E228 
E229 
E230 
E231 
E232 
E233 
E234 
E235 
E236 
E237 
E238 
E239 
E240 
E241 
E242 
E243 
E244 
E245 
E246 
E247 
E248 
E249 
E909 

MF80A0352 
M91602001 
MG75A0285 
M91108001 
M91513001 
MG75A0602 
MG75A2454 
MG75E0321 
MN45A0154 
M91106004 
M92004080 
M90904063 
MF70A0750 
M91506001 
MG75A1476 
M90504065 
MG75A0910 
MG75A1910 
MG75A3454 
M91516002 
MG75A0152 
MFOOA2708 
M93600085 
MG75A0603 
M91118002 
MF05A0572 
MFOOA0852 
M90700085 
MG75E0633 
M91000085 
MF85A0640 
MF02A0245 
MFOOA0950 
MG75A0631 
MF03A0841 
MFOOA0257 
M91215002 
M91207003 
M91515002 
MF01A0632 
M95003053 
MFOOA0633 
M90600085 
MG75E0635 
M91501007 
MG75A1572 
MG70A1361 
M91106004 
MG70A0361 
MG70A2572 
MG70E0297 

Description 

117-?~97 .. · ...... · · · · .. Thrust collar with screw .................... · 
~;~:,· .. · .. · · · · .. ·· .. ··Set screw 1/4(40)X4 .. · .. · · · · .. · .... · · · · .. · · · · 
t?'):;' ?J.9Hr · · · · · · · · · · · · Bushing······································ 
u~:;· ........ · .... · .. ·Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5 .... · .. · .... · ........ · 
~;~:,· · .. · .. · · · ·· .. ····Set screw 15/64(28)X10· · .. · .. · ...... · .. · · .. .. 
~ 1)'1?'1J' ~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bracket pin·································· 
:,• ?· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pin·········································· 
1JI~f 1?~97· · · · · ·······Reverse bar complete························· 
7':1t119· · · · · · · · · ·······Guide plate·································· 
J" 7·H~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
i!':l· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Rubber plug ¢20· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
9' ':1'1f~· ?· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pin·········································· 
7' "):;~ .. .............. · Bushing for feed regu I a tor .. · .. · ............ · 
~J.~:;· .. · .......... · .. · Set screw 15/64 (28) X7 .. · .. · ........ · ........ · 
J..''" -t- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spacer·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E1J' HJ.? 4· .. · · · · · · · · · · Retaining r i ng-E type 4· · .. · · .... · .. · .. · .. · .. 
1)':1?· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Link········································· 
')':1?· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Link···························· ............ . 
:,· ?· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pin·········································· 
t7~:;· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64 (28) X8. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t?'Jf3?-1!'11Jk · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed regu I a tor· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
1J71J'~· · · ·· · •• · •• · ·····Spring holder································ 
01)':1?' S36 · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0-r i ng S36 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~ 1J"J79' { · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bracket· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7~~· .......... · ...... Screw 11/64 (40) X10 .. · .............. · ........ · 
"JJVxfll' ~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Coi I spring·································· 
t" ':1· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Stopper pin·································· 
0 1)':1?' 1AP7 .... · ...... 0-ring 1AP7· .... · ............ · ............ · .. 
X1J.f3?t"J:;· ??~97· · · · · · · Feed regulator pin complete·················· 
0 1)':1?' 1AP10A· ····· .. ·G-ring 1AP10A· · · .. · · · · · · · · · .. · · · .. · .. · .. · · · .. 
:t?'Jf3?i!'1~:;· · · · · · · · · · · · Screw bar·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
I':IMII' t" .... · .. · .... ·Thread tension spring .. · .... · .... · ........ · .. 
1!11'- ........ • ........ ·Stopper pin releasing lever· .... · ........... . 
f{-\'JV················· Dial········································· 
J.t~{9················· Stitch length indicating plate··············· 
ttr1J' ~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bushing······································ 
t']~:;· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 3/16 (28) X12 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
xJI,tj~:;· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 3/16 (28) X6. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7:?-:./ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64 (28) X1 0 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~{J.1Jf':ll!J\·- ........... Feed reversing lever ....................... .. 
11' ~ij-'1J' ~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring washer································ 
~{J.1J7'':1:;'?············ Feed reversing lever shaft··················· 
0 1)':1?' 1AP6··········· 0-ring 1AP6·································· 
~{J.1J7'':1?7'?i97····· ···Reverse sewing crank assy···················· 
xJI,tj~:;· *'?t.f········· Screw 15/64(28)X14.5························· 
'JII-xfii'~···············Coil spring·································· 
1J11J'~················· Spring holder································ 
7" 7x{~:;· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
1J11J' f.· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spr i ng hoI der · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
'1JVx.fn' ~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Coi I spring·································· 
t?'Jf3?i!"J:?-:;' ?~97· · · · .. · Screw bar assy. · .. · · .. · .. · · ...... · .. · · .. · · .. · 
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[F] .1: $JJ(!JI~ LJ IHM 
UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig. ~]!! $~J-~· 
No. Mod. Parts.No. 

F260 
F261 
F262 
F263 
F264 
F265 
F266 
F267 
F268 
F269 
F270 
F271 
F272 
F273 
F274 
F275 
F276 
F277 
F278 
F279 
F280 
F281 
F282 

MG75E0464 
M91507002 
M91108001 
MG75A0286 

. M91604045 
M90607050 
MG30E0410 
MG75A1491 
MF80A0352 
M91602001 
M91200085 
MG75E0465 
M91802045 
MG75A4956 
M91803015 
M91506001 
MG75A0530 
MG75A0950 
M91681015 
MG75A5956 
M90903002 
M90304053 
MG75A1602 

Description 

~· 3?7" A1"~?-r tf 1)~~· ··Upper feed rock shaft crank(left) · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t71-~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64 (28) X18 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~;11-~· · · .. · · .. · · ·······Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5· .. · · .. · .... · .... · .... 
:t~ 1J~'~PJPt············· Bushing······································ 
t'J~· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Nut 1/4(24) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~n· :f!f b' 1- 6 · · · · · · · · · · · Washer 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
JO~I~·~~~?7·········· Feed cnnecting stick block complete·········· 
~·3?7'l~"~:t~~~·~······ Upeer feed rock shaft························ 
117-~~?7· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thrust collar with screw····················· 
~;11-~· .. · · · · .. · ···· .. ··Set screw 1/4(40)X4 .. · · .. · .. · .. · · .... · .... · .. 
0 1J~?" S12· · · · · · · · · · · · · 0-r ing S12· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~·3?7'l~"~?7'~:f·~~?7·· Upper feed rock shaft crank(right) ··········· 
t'J ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut 9/32 (28) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~~t'Jb~················ Feed drive connecting rod···················· 
t71-~· f :;'J:f .......... · Stud screw 9/32 (28) X7 ................ · ...... · 
~;!*~· ................. Set screw 15/64(28)X7 ...................... .. 
f ~'J:f~· ~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Hinged pin··································· 
":;jJ~~~~· -· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed connecting I ever························ 
t71-~· ?"~'J:f··········· Stud screw 1/4(40)X5························· 
~~t'Jb~················ Walking foot connecting rod·················· 
t71-~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X6. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
11' 1-!f' 1J' 1- 3. 5 · · · · · · · · · · Spring washer 3. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~ 1)'J'r1J' 1- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed arm· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
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[G] ...t.HIJ...t. ""f~ LJ ~-
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig. ~)! ml&6J-~· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

G300 
G301 
G302 
G303 
G304 
G305 
G306 
G307 
G308 
G309 
G310 
G311 
G312 
G313 
G314 
G315 
G316 
G317 
G318 
G319 
G320 
G321 
G322 
G323 
G324 
G325 
G326 
G327 
G328 
G329 
G330 
G331 
G332 
G333 
G334 
G335 
G336 
G337 
G338 
G339 
G340 
G341 
G342 
G343 
G344 
G345 
G346 
G347 

MG75A0460 
M91108001 
MG75A1286 
MG75A0287 
MG75E0463 
M91505002 
MG75A4454 
MG75A6956 
M91106001 
MG75E0564 
M91113002 
MG75A5454 
MG75A2910 
M90311065 
MG75A6454 
M91508030 
MG75A0285 
MG75A0559 
MG75A0729 
MF80A0352 
M91602001 
M91681015 
MG75A7956 
M90511065 
MG75A7454 
MG75A0763 
MG75A8956 
MG75A8454 
M91522015 
MG75A0765 
M91501045 
MG75E0454 
M91502002 
M90573080 
M91801035 
M91802045 
MG75A0564 
M91106004 
MG75A4572 
MG75A0154 
MG75A0750 
MG70A0295 
MG75A0708 
M90922002 
M93009050 
M91112002 
MG30A0296 
MG10B0294 

Description 

~·3~J·~·3~t·~·9······· Upper feed lifting rock shaft················ 
~~~~· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Set screw 11/64(40)X5. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~·3~J·~·3~t· ~?~·······Bushing for upper feed I ifting rock shaft···· 
~·3~J·~·3~t·~?~······· Bushing for upper feed I ifting rock shaft···· 
~·3~J·~·3~t·~7·~f'9~·· Upper feed I ifting rock shaft crank(right) ··· 
t7~~· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 15/64(28)X13. 5 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~·9··················· Upper feed I ifting rock crank shaft·········· 
v/t'J:b/· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link········································· 
~~~~· .. · ........ ···· .. Set screw 11/64(40)X3. 75· · · · .. · .......... · · .. 
t9 1Jf3~t'Jf ~9H7· · · · · · · Upper feed regulator bracket················· 
t7~~· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 11/64(40)X15· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. 
~· 9· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Shaft········································ 
•J/9· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link········································· 
C:I.J'?~~'J ~·93~ 10······ Retaining ring-C type 10············ ........ . 
~· 9· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pin·········································· 
~9~~~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Cam fo II ower· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t9 1J~· 9f.?»t· · · · · · · · · · · · · Bushing······································ 
t9~f3~t1~"9··········· Upper feed regulator shaft··················· 
t~ 1J/\'~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Coi I spring·································· 
:I.J7-9~?7 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thrust collar with screw .. ···· .. ············· 
~f.~~·················· Set screw 1/4(40)X4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · 
t7~~· f/'Jf" ... · ·····Stud screw 1/4(40)X5 .. ······· ·· · · ·· · ··· ··· ··· 
v/t'1:b/ .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Feed I i ft i ng rock shaft I ink· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
E:I.J' Hf.'J 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · Retaining r i ng-E type 6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~· 9· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pin·········································· 
"'~97/9··············· Bell crank··································· 
v/t'J:b/· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Link········································· 
~· 9· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pin·········································· 
t7~~'?'/'Jf············ Stud screw 15/64(28)X5······················· 
"' ~97/9-ltifi · · · · · · · · · · · · Be II crank supporter··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t'1~··················· Nut 15/64(28)································ 
~'99~?7··············· Bel I crank support shaft····················· 
t7~~· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 15/64(28)X12 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · 
t/ .. · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · Rubber plug ¢5. 7· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
·n~~~· · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · Thumb screw 9/32 (28) X35 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · 
t'J ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut 9/32 (28) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t9 1Jf3~t'1f ~ · · · · · · · · · · · Presser regu I at i ng bracket·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J" 71~~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
'JJI,"?f/\' ~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Co i I spring·································· 
7/N:I.J' ~9~?7 · · · · · · · · · · · Spring guide bar comp I ete · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J''J~~ .. ··············· Walking foot guide link bushing ............. . 
t9 1J7~if-Jtr · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Wa I king foot guide I ink· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
1\'~:I.Jt:I.J'~· ·· · ·· · ··· ... ·Spring guide bar holder·· .. ····· ... · ...... · .. 
t7~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
if' :I.J' ~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer······································· 
t7~~· ·· · ·· ··· ··· · ·····Screw 11/64(40)X12· · ··· · ··· · ·· · ··· · ··· ··· ··· · 
1~tifi1/t~············· Walking foot guide bracket··················· 
1~tiJ"I· · · · · · · · · · ·······Walking foot································· 
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[H] tfJI ;t ~-
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

Fig. ~1! $~J-~· 
No. Mod. Parts.No. 

H360 M91109002 
H361 MG75A0216 
H362 M91506001 
H363 MG75A0265 
H364 M93221035 
H365 M93202047 
H366 MG75A0259 
H367 M91219015 
H368 I I I I I I I I I 

H369 MG75A3572 
H370 M91503031 
H371 MG75E0252 
H372 MG75E0253 
H373 M91503001 
H374 MG75A1729 
H375 MG75A9454 
H376 M90500085 
H377 MG75A0252 
H378 MG70A0511 
H379 ......... 
H380 I I I I I I I I I 

H381 I I I I I I I I I 

H382 M91504031 
H383 M90423060 
H384 MG75A0262 
H385 MFOOA0267 
H386 M90922002 
H387 MG1080256 
H388 M91305080 
H389 MG70A0833 
H390 M91108001 
H391 MG70A2252 
H392 M91505002 
H393 MG70A3511 
H394 MG70A0729 
H395 MG70A0252 
H396 M91802006 
H397 M91203085 
H398 MG70E0833 
H399 MG70A1591 
H400 M98001020 
H401 M98002020 
H402 MG70A4511 
H403 MG70E0410 
H404 MG70A1252 
H405 M90607050 
H406 M91604045 
H407 MG70A1572 
H408 M90421063 
H409 MG70A2361 
H910 ......... 

flm1111!: 
Description Amt. Reg. 

t7:t:;• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
1~7~t1· · · · · · · · · ·······Thread guide································· 1 
~}1-y' · · · · · · · · · · ·······Set screw 15/64(28)X7· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
;ti}-I;fi' ?f f· · · · · · · · · · · · · Presser bar guide bracket···················· 1 
n~;W · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Thumb screw 1/2 (28) X43 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
~?Y~t'l ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut 1/2 (28) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
'/Jii;'f/\' 1-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Co i I spring·································· 1 
t7:t:;· f~'lf·· .. ······· Stud screw 3/16(28)X3.5 .. ···················· 2 
tf;f ? · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Knee I i fter rod· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
'JJI,yf/1' :t· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Coi I spring·································· 1 
;f;' .IH · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Stud bo It 15/64 (28) X6. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
;fiJ-I7'T'vll·-~f·?~~f····· Knee lifter lever .. ·························· 1 
;fiJ-I77'~k.?~~f··· · · ·····Presser bar I ifting cam with screw··········· 1 
~};lly' · · · · · · · · · · ·······Set screw 15/64(28)X4. 5· · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
t:tiJII' :t· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Coi I spring·································· 
;fiJ-I77' y'? .. · · · · · · · · · · · Presser bar I i ft i ng shaft··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
0 1J~?' 1AP5· · · · · · · · · · · 0-ring 1AP5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
;fiJ-I77' v11' -· • • • • • • • • • • • Presser bar I i fter · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
'J?if;f;'? · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Knee I i fter connecting rod· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7:ty' · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 11/64(40)X6. 5 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · 
tiJ-I77' vii' -tf 1J · · · · · · · · Knee I i fter I ever (I eft) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
1~~~~1~1· · · · · · · · ·······Tension releasing cam························ 1 
;f;' JH · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Stud bo It 15/64 (28) X7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
1~~J~}t" ~ .. · · · · · · · · · · · · Thread releasing pin························· 1 
;ti}-I;fi'? · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Presser bar··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
;ti}-I;f\'?1~~············· Bushing for presser bar······················ 1 
t7;W · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X8 · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
?ftiJ-I · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Presser foot··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
t~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber pI ug ¢ 13 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
tif' 77' 1~1~ .. · · · · · · · · · · · Knee I i fter shaft bushing···················· 2 
~ny·················· Set screw 11/64(40)X5.5 .. ···················· 3 
;fiJ-I77' ?f' · · · · · · · · · · · · · Presser bar I i ft i ng crank·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
t71-y' · · · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 15/64(28)X13. 5 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
'l?if;f;' ? · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Knee I i fter connecting rod· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
t:t1J11' :t· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Coi I spring·································· 1 
;fiJ-I7f ?f' · · · · · · · · · · · · · Presser bar I i ft i ng crank···················· 1 
t7:ty' $'?iff··········· Screw 9/32(28)X14···························· 2 
1A P12. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0-ring 1A P12. 5· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
tiJ-'77'1~,?~~-T········· Knee I ifter shaft bushing assy. ·············· 1 
'If' ;: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Knee I i fter crank· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
D'/~?7t'lf~11-Y' M8X12L·· Soket set screw M8X12························ 1 
7t'lf~1*y' M8X8········ Screw M8X8··································· 2 
'J?if$' ? .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Knee I i fter connecting rod .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
JDi}-iJ-Iy'??~~f·········· Feed cnnecting stick block complete·········· 1 
;fifi77'?f' · · · · · · ·······Presser bar I ifting crank·········· .... ······ 1 
~f fif' ~· :t 6· · · · ·······Washer 6· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
t'l~· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Nut 1/4(24) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
'/JI,yf/1'*··············· Coil spring·································· 
~Y1t" ~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pin·········································· 
~7f 1-· · · · · · · · · · ·······Spring holder································ 
;fiJ-I77'vll'-tf 1J?~~f···· Knee lifter lever(left)assy·················· 

17 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



QJ 9 'Y 7-J\ 'Y ?tltf4t-JJ:lf~l:B~f4 
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM 
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[JJ ~ ·v7,\·v?IUV413~tJ~tfj~~-
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM 

Fig. ~£ ~~J-~· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

J470 
J471 
J472 
J473 
J474 
J475 
J476 
J477 
J478 
J479 
J480 
J481 
J482 
J483 
J484 
J485 
J486 
J487 
J488 
J489 
J490 
J491 
J492 
J493 
J494 
J495 
J496 
J497 
J498 
J499 
J500 
J501 
J502 
J503 
J504 
J505 
J506 
J507 
J508 
J509 
J510 
J911 
J912 
J913 
J914 

M91109004 
MG75A0601 
M90309037 
M91003080 
M90250037 
MFOOA0192 
MG75A1601 
M97070095 
M93003099 
MFOOA0270 
M90512065 
MFOOA7572 
M90251037 
M90208099 
MF01A0502 
M97003095 
M91106004 
M94003099 
M91019098 
MF01A0691 
MG75A1880 
MG75A2691 
M90504065 
M90516063 
M94008099 
MG70A1426 
MN36A0417 
M91111004 
MF01A1366 
M91020099 
MF01A0257 
M93002050 
M90330065 
M93001050 
MF01A0259 
MF01A1476 
MF01A1694 
MF01A0476 
MF01A0694 
M91502002 
MG75A0682 
MG75E0534 
MG75E1519 
MG75E0682 

Description 

t'b'*'~J-~14*~· ·······Screw 11/64(40)X8···························· 
~'J''r4 ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bracket· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
SW-PW,~Pt"' *~· · · · · · · · · Screw········································ 
J' J...J' '1~J. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Rubber pI ug · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
SW-PW,~Pt"' ?-~· · · · · · · · · Screw M2X3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
4~n'?-· · ·· ·· · ·· ········Spring plate································· 
l4'f~~''r4~············ Bracket for touch switch····················· 
J-~·~~~7·············· Vinyl cap-type cable for touch switch········ 
t' :; 1380TL · · · · · · · · · · · · Term ina I pin (Ma I a) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t~;ti ~:; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Push botton· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
Et' HPJ 3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · Retaining r i ng-E type 3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
')1.1~/\·1-···············Coil spring·································· 
Pn'4/l-'1-~············· Screw M2X8··.································· 
14~0M'1f· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Micro switch································· 
·f '1I:;4 ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · I nsu I a tor seet · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7-l-1!:;~~~7· · · · · · · · · · · · · Ground wire assy· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J" ~141-~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 11/64 (40) X8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
No:;?'J'J" · · · · · · · · · · · · · Cord holder HP-3N· · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
'Jv/4~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Solenoid assy. for touch back················ 
t'l'r,~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Gasckat· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
3JJ' ~ -2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Arm side cover-2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t' l'r'1 ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Gascket · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
Et'HJ!'J 4············· Retaining ring-E type 4······················ 
t" /· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pin·········································· 
t4D/~ 1h7" · · · · · · · · · · · · · Cord hoI der HP-8N · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
tti· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Leg·········································· 
J' J...'J· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Rubber ring·································· 
J" ~14?-~· ...... · ·······Screw 11/64(40)X10 .... · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · .. · · · 
J1-~~-H,J" · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector cap································ 
J?-?~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Ny I on connector 6P · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
tti4~··· · ·· ··· ·· · ·····Detector bracket supporter··················· 
t' t' ?-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer······································· 
Ct'HJ'J ............... Retaining ring-C type 30 .................... . 
t' t' 1-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer······································· 
n:;~·\'11' :;;ttilJ" 1)/?' · · · · · Supporter spring····························· 
l"" -t B· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spacer B· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
n:;~-fll' / B21 · · · · · · · · · · · Speed command disc B21 (up) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
l"" -t A··············· Spacer A····································· 
11/~fll'/ B12 .. ·········Speed command disc B12(down) .... · .. · · · ...... · 
t~?-~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 15/64 (28) X12 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J" 'J-tJ~l· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pu II ey · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~'fl4,f?~~7··········· Touch switch assy. ··························· 
3JJ'~-2 ?5~7·········· Arm side cover solenoid assy. ················ 
J" 1)-~597· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pulley assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
'J/~J.,~?597············ Detector bracket assy. ······················· 
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OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 
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[K] ~iEbfiM 
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

Fig. ~J! $~J-~· 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

K520 
K521 
K522 
K523 
K524 
K525 
K526 
K527 
K528 
K529 
K530 
K531 
K532 
K533 
K534 
K535 
K536 
K537 
K538 
K539 
K540 
K541 
K542 
K543 
K544 
K545 
K546 
K547 
K548 
K549 
K550 
K551 
K552 
K553 
K554 
K555 
K556 
K557 
K558 
K559 
K560 
K561 
K562 

MFOOA2780 
MG70E0688 
M90906002 
MG75A0780 
MG75A0148 
MF01A2740 
MG75A1148 
M90805002 
MN40A0705 
MN40A1572 
M95007063 
MG70A0688 
MN60A0620 
M91113002 
MF01A0378 
MG70A1688 
MG70E0601 
M91106004 
MN40E0337 
M90944003 
MG70A1780 
MFOOA0753 
MFOOA0572 
MG70A1154 
MG70A0154 
MG70A2780 
MG70A0740 
M90604002 
MG70A0148 
MG70A0690 
MG70A1601 
M90906003 
MV11A0148 
M90300085 
M94005030 
MG70A0780 
M90602002 
MG70A3688 
M90939002 
MG70E0564 
MG70A2688 
MG70E1740 
MG70A4688 

Description 

*JI.f · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I felt holder······························ 
11° 0° ~~;7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I return tube assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7*V · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X4. 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
*.lit;'·················· Oi I wick holder············.·.················ 
t-t 1 . 5DX380L · · · · · · · · · · 0 i I wick 1. 5DX380L · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7I.IIt~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I felt ¢8X30· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t-t· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I wick 1. 5DX100L· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7*:,· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 1/8 (44) X4. 8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
,_,·*HI················ Guide plate·································· 
1JI.~fll'*· · ·· · ·· · ·· · · · · · Coi I spring·································· 
~~:;J.to / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · PI unger · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
''

0 

~7" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pipe········································· 
Nll/~ 1)17" · · · · · · · · · · · · · Cord holder HP-5N· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7*:,' · · · · ·· · · ··· · ·····Screw 11/64(40)X15········ ·· ···· ··· ······ ···· 
f JI.~~ 1J17° 5· · · · · · · · · · · Oi I tube clip································ 
11" ~7° · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pipe········································· 
~')1'1~;~~;7· · · · · · · · · · · · Bracket assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7° 7~~*:,' · · · · · · · ·······Screw 11/64(40)X8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7~JI.;· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Fi Iter assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
~JI.t7*:,' · · · · · · · · ·······Screw 9/64(40)X5 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
iliJI.f · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Holder······································· 
t 7/'l' "\'-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · PI unger · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
11~~-t-ll't· · ·· · ·· · ·· ··· · · Coi I spring·································· 
1/t~~;. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Guide plate·································· 
1/N~;. · · · · · · · · ·······Guide plate·································· 
*A-f · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Holder······································· 
7IJI.r· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi 1 felt····································· 
t7t:,' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 3/32 (56) X2. 4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t-t· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I wick 2. 5¢X190· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
11° ~7°HI· · · · · · · ·······Holder······································· 
~ 1)'1'1~; .. · · .... · .. · .. · · Oi I pump fitting plate· .. · .... · ...... · .. · .... 
~ll-t7t:,' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X3. 2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t-t· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I wick 2. 5¢X150· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
01)/?' P-3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · 0-r i ng P-3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
f3')i!1*'l' .... · .. · · .. · .. Oi I adjusting scr-ew· .. · .. · .. · .. · .. · .. · .. ·· .. · 
*JI.f-· · ·· · ·· · ·········Holder······································· 
t7*:,· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 3/32 (56) X3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
11° ~~

0 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Pipe········································· 
t7*:,' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Screw 9/64 (40) X11 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
f3~t1;~~~;7··········· Oi I adjusting bracket························ 
11" ~7° · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pipe········································· 
7IIIt~~~;7· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Felt assy. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
11" ~7° · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pipe········································· 
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[L] -f"ij-1;~ 
ACCESSORIES 

Fig. ~J! §fl~J-V 
No. Mod. Parts. No. 

L570 
L571 
L572 
L573 
L574 
L575 
L576 
L577 
L578 
L579 
L580 
L581 
L582 
L583 
L584 
L585 
L586 
L587 
L588 
L589 
L590 
L591 
L592 
L593 
L594 
L595 
L596 
L597 
L598 
L599 
L600 
L601 
L602 
L603 
L604 
L605 
L606 
L915 
L916 

M90701099 
MF12B0187 
M95000004 
M90816050 
M92008045 
MF25B0123 
MG37A0128 
MF60A0137 
MF01A0565 
MM10A1479 
MG70A1419 
MG70A0476 
M90401041 
M90550050 
MB02A0608 
MB02A1608 
MF10E0149 
MF40E0193 
MN69E0190 
MG70A1776 
MG70E1776 
MG70E3776 
MG70A4776 
MG70E2776 
M91106004 
MG70A0426 
MG70A0429 
MF60A0734 
MFOOA0608 
MG70A2511 
M98002020 
MG70A0591 
MG70A1511 
M91510022 
MF30A0477 
MF40A0737 
MF40A1737 
MG70E0749 
MG70E0776 

Description 

OP-S ~· ~~ .. · .. · · · · · · · Magnet b I ock for reservoir .. · .. · ............ · 
~H 1J11'* ............... Thread take-up spring ....................... . 
~~?~7~J*~· M8X65L····· Bolt M8•65··································· 
~:IJ' ~-~f 1J' * 8 · · · · · · · · · · · Washer 8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t7~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut M8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
;!( t' /· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bobbin······································· 
~:t/111) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Need I e DPX17-22 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · • · · · · · · · · • · 
77'7-IJ"~ .. · · .. · .. · .. · · .. Oi I with oiler" .. · .. · .... · .. · .. · .. · ........ · 
1J~~'f3~t~~· ···········Speed command disc adjusting plate··········· 
~~~

0 

t "?JI,1J' ; · · · · · · · · · · · · Spanner· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
··~~/J'A·············· Vibration preventing rubber·················· 
~"

0 

--IJ"-· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spacer······································· 
"?~~*~· 4.5X20········ Wood screw for bobbin winder 4.5X20·········· 
~11· ~-IJ"'1J' * 5 · · · · · · · · · · · Washer 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
*:t'"?'J~(f~~) ........ · .. Screw driver (middle) .. · .................... . 
*~· "?'J:t (:t3~) .. · .... · · .. Screw driver (sma II) ................ · .. · .... · 
77' 71J/· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oi I tank····································· 
~~;t;·~ ~i;t2········· Thread stand assy. ··························· 
~~"?~:t1J?" .... • ...... · · .. Bobbin winder assy ... · .... · .... · .... · · .. · .... 
.-..· Jl.~1J11' -3· · · · · · · · · · · · · Belt cover-3· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
.-..·Jl.~1J11·-1············· Belt cover-1································· 
.-..· 1H1J11' -2~~;:r · · · · · · · · · Be It cover-2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
.-..· Jl.~1J11' -5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · Be It cover-5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
.-..· 11t~1J11' -4· · · · · · · · · · · · · Belt cover-4· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7° 7"?~*:,· · · · · · · · ·······Screw 11/64(40)X8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
iJ"i}"I· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Leg·········································· 
iJ"i}"I~; • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Bracket· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t':-n.1J11'-· ··· · ·· · ·····Vinyl cover·································· 
*:t'"??~(f~) ........... Screw driver (large)· ....................... . 
'/~-IJ";fi? ........ · .... · .. Knee I i fter connecting rod .................. · 
7t7~~J*:t' M8X8·· ······Screw M8X8·· ··· ··· · ··· · ···· ·········· ·· ······ 
7~'7'· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Elbow joint·································· 
'J~-IJ"*' 7 ................ Knee I ifter connecting rod .................. · 
;f( IH· · .. · · .... · .. · · .. · Bolt 15/64 (28) X8 ...... · .... · .. · .... · .. · .... .. 
~~711° ................ ·Knee I ifter plate stopper" .. · .... · .. · ...... · 
t-IJ"'77~;. · · · · · · · ·······Knee I ifter plate···························· 
t-IJ"' 77' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Knee I i fter cover· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
7'/'~t/II'Jt7~·········· Accessories box set·························· 
.-..· n.~1J11' -t•H ........ · .. Belt cover assy ......... · .................. .. 
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1 
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M90105054· · · · · P3· · · · ·A4 
M90208099· · · · · P19· · · ·J483 
M90228060· ·· · · P5· · ·· ·B43 
M90250037· · · · · P19· · · ·J474 
M90251037· · · · · P19· · · ·J482 
M90300085· · · · · P21 · · · ·K553 
M90304053· ·· · · P13· · · ·F281 
M90309037· · · · · P19· ·· ·J472 
M90310064· · · · · P9· · · · ·0188 
M90311065· · · · · P15· · · ·G313 
M90330065· · · · · P19· · · ·J502 
M90401041· · · · · P23· · · ·L582 
M90402085· · · · · P7· · · · ·C123 
M90421063· · · · · P17· · · ·H408 
M90423060· · · · · P17· · · ·H383 
M90500085 · · · · · P17 · · · · H376 
M90504065· · · · · P11 ·· · ·E215 

P19 ... J492 
M90511065· · · · · P15· · · ·G323 
M90512065· · · · · P19· · · ·J480 
M90516063· · · · · P19· · · ·J493 
M90550050· · · · · P23· · · ·L583 
M90573080· · ·· · P3·· · · ·A2 

P15 · · · · G333 
M90600085· · ·· · P11 · · · ·E242 
M90602002· · ·· · P21· · · ·K556 
M90604002· · · · · P21· · · ·K547 
M90607050· · · · · P13· ·· ·F265 

P17 .. · H405 
M90614002· · · · · P9· · · · ·0195 
M90700085· · · · · P7· · ·· ·C96 

P11· · · · E227 
M90701099· · · · · P23· · · ·L570 
M90707065· · · · · P9· · · · 0177 
M90740080· · · · · P7· · · · ·C119 
M90805002· · · · · P21 · · · ·K527 
M90807002· · · · · P9· · · · ·0193 
M90811060· · · · · P3· · · · ·A34 
M90815002· · · ·· P7· · · · ·C85 

P9 .... 0171 
M90816050· · · · · P23· · · ·L573 
M90821002· · · · · P9· · · · ·0163 
M90883080· · · · · P3· · · · ·A1 

P7 .... C80 
M90901002· · · ·· P5· ·· ··B50 
M90903002· · · · · P13· · · ·F280 
M90904011 · · · · · P5· · · · ·B62 
M90904063· · · · · P11 · ·· ·E211 
M90906002· · · · · P5· · · · ·B51 

P5· · · · · B75 
P21 · · · K522 

M90906003· · · · · P21 · · · ·K551 
M90909003· · · · · P3· · · · A30 
M90911010 .... · P5 .... · B54 
M90922002· · · · · P15· · ··G343 

P17 · · · H386 
M90939002· · · · · P21 · · · ·K558 
M90944003· · · · · P21 · · · ·K539 
M91000085· · · · · P11 · · · ·E229 
M91003080· · · · · P19· · · ·J473 
M91019098· · · · · P19· · · ·J488 

$~J+' 
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M91020099· · · · · P19· · · ·J499 
M91053020· · · · · P3· · · · ·A13 
M91070003· · · · · P5· · · · ·B73 
M91101046 .... · p5 .... B35 
M91102011 · · · · · P5· · · · ·B68 
M91106001 · · · · · P9· · · · ·0181 

P15· · · G308 
M91106003· · · · · P5· · · · ·B71 
M91106004 .... · p3 .... · A18 

P7 .... · C90 
Pll .. · E209 
P11 .. · E247 
P15····G337 
P19 ... J486 
P21 .. · K537 
P23· · · ·L594 

M91108001 .... · P3 · .... A28 
P9 .... 0139 
P9· ... ·0173 
P11 .... E203 
P13· · · · F262 
P15· · · · G301 
P17· · · H390 

M91109002· ·· · · P3· ·· · ·A9 
P17· ·· ·H360 

M911 09004 .... · P3 .... · A5 
P19 .... J470 

M91110001 · · · · · P9· · · ··0151 
M91111001 · · · · · P9· · · · ·0145 
M91111004· · · · · P19· · · J497 
M91112002· ·· · · P15· · ··G345 
M91113002· · · · · P15· · · ·G310 

P21 · · · ·K533 
M91118002· ·· · · P11 · · · ·E224 
M91136002· · · · · P9· · · · ·0187 
M91142015 .... · P9 .... 0167 
M91182080····· P5·····B72 
M91190003· · · · · P9·· · · 0183 
M91191003 .... · P9 .... 0166 
M91200085· · · · · P13· · · ·F270 
M91203002· ·· · · P9· · · · ·0130 
M91203085· · · · · P17· · · ·H397 
M91207003· · · · · P11 · · · E237 
M91215002 .... · P9 .... 0135 

P11· · · E236 
M91219015· · · · · P17· · · H367 
M91259030· · · · · P9· · · · ·0158 
M91305080· · · · · P17· · · ·H388 
M91472086· ·· · · P7· · · · ·C109 
M91501007· · · · · P11 · · · ·E244 
M91501045· · · · · P15· · · ·G330 
M91501085· · · · · P5· · · · ·B40 
M91502002· · · · · P15· · · ·G332 

P19· · · J509 
M91503001 · · · · · P17· · · H373 
M91503031 · · · · · P17 · · · · H370 
M91504031 · · · · · P17· ·· ·H382 
M91505002· · · · · P15· · · G305 

P17· · · H392 
M91506001 · · · · · P7· · · · C103 

P11· .. ·E213 
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M91506001· · · · · P13· · · ·F275 
P17 .. · H362 

M91506004· · · · · P3· · · · ·A3 
M91507002· · · · · P9· · · · 0144 

P13 · · · F261 
M91508001 · · · · · P3· · · · A32 
M91508030· · · · · P15· · · ·G315 
M91510002· · · · · P3· · · · ·A29 
M91510022·· · · · P23· · · ·L603 
M91513001 · · · · · P7·· · · ·C87 

P7 .... ·C114 
P11 · · · ·E204 

M91515002· · · · · P11 · · · E238 
M91516002 .... · P9 .... 0143 

P11 .. · E219 
M91521002· .... P9 .... 0147 
M91522015· · · · · P15· · · ·G328 
M91525015 · · · · · P5 · · · · B60 
M91602001 .... · P7- .... C105 

P9 .... ·0141 
P11 .... E201 
P13 .. · F269 
P15 .. · G320 

M91604045· · · · · P13· · · ·F264 
P17····H406 

M91604080· · · · · P3·· · · ·A33 
M91605045· · · · · P5·· · · ·B49 
M91606001 · · · · · P7· · · · ·C94 
M91610001 ..... P7 .... ·C110 
M91681015· · · · · P13· · · ·F278 

P15· · · · G321 
M91687015·· · · · P9· · · · ·0133 
M91801002· · · · · P7· · · · ·C95 
M91801035·· · · · P15· · · ·G334 
M91802006· · · · · P7· · · · ·C97 

P17 · · · H396 
M91802045· · · · · P13·· · ·F272 

P15· · · G335 
M91803015· · · · · P13· · · ·F274 
M91910080· · · · · P3· · · · AS 
M92002002·· · · · P5· · · · B55 
M92004001· · · · · P9· · · · ·0180 
M92004080· · · · · P11 · · · ·E210 
M92008045· · · · · P23· · · ·L574 
M92200080· · · · · P3· ·· · ·A21 
M92204030· · · · · P9· · · · ·0164 
M92601080· · · · · P3· · · · ·A23 
M92900080· · · · · P3· · · · ·A22 
M93001050· · · ·· P19· · · ·J503 
M93002050· · · · · P19· · · J501 
M93003099· · · · · P19· · · ·J478 
M93009050· · · · · P15· · · ·G344 
M93202047· · · · · P17· · · ·H365 
M93221035· · · · · P17· · · H364 
M93600085· · · · · P11 · · · ·E222 
M94003099· · · · · P19· · · ·J487 
M94005030· · · · · P21 · · · K554 
M94008099· · · · · P19· · · J494 
M95000004· · · · · P23· · · ·L572 
M95003053· · · · · Pll · · · ·E240 
M95007063· · · · · P21 · · · ·K530 
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M95010063· · · · · P9· · · · ·0185 
M97001052· · · · · P5· · · · ·B56 
M97003095· · · · · P19· · · ·J485 
M97006060· · · · · P7· · · · ·C907 
M97012060· · · · · P3· · · · ·A12 
M97013060· · · · · P9· · · · ·0142 
M97070095· · · ·· P19· · · ·J477 
M98001020· · · · · P17· · · ·H400 
M98002020· · ·· · P17· · ··H401 

P23· · · L600 
MB02A0608· · · · · P23· ·· ·L584 
MB02A1608· · · ·· P23· ·· ·L585 
MFOOA0181 · · · · · P5· · · · ·B39 
MFOOA0192· · · · · P19· · · ·J475 
MFOOA0257· · ·· · P11 · · · ·E235 
MFOOA0267· · · · · P17· · · ·H385 
MFOOA0270· · · · · P19· · · ·J479 
MFOOA0572· · · · · P21· · · ·K542 
MFOOA0608· · · · · P23· ·· ·L598 
MFOOA0633· · · · · P11 · · · ·E241 
MFOOA0753· ·· · · P21 · · · ·K541 
MFOOA0852· · · ·· P11 ·· · ·E226 
MFOOA0950·· · ·· P11 · · · ·E232 
MFOOA2708· · · ·· P11 ··· ·E221 
MFOOA2780·· · · · P21 · · · ·K520 
MFOOA7572· · · · · P19· · · ·J481 
MFOOE0550· · · · · P5· ·· · ·B902 
MF01A0257· · ·· · P19·· · ·J500 
MF01A0259· ·· · · P19· · · ·J504 
MF01A0378· · ·· · P21 · · ··K534 
MF01A0476· · · · · P19· · · ·J507 
MF01A0502· · · · · P19· · · ·J484 
MF01A0565· · · · · P23· · · ·L578 
MF01A0632· · · · · P11· · ··E239 
MF01A0691· · · · · P19· · · ·J489 
MF01A0694· ·· · · P19·· · ·J508 
MF01A0740· · · · · P7· · · ··C88 
MF01A1366· ·· · · P19· ·· ·J498 
MF01A1476· · ·· · P19· · · ·J505 
MF01A1694· · · · · P19· · ··J506 
MF01A1740· · · · · P7· · · · Cl21 
MF01A2740· · · · · P21 ·· · ·K525 
MF02A0187· · · · · P5· · · · ·B42 
MF02A0245· ·· · · P11 · · · ·E231 
MF02A0553· · · · · P5· ·· · ·B44 
MF03A0417· · · · · P7· · · · ·C89 
MF03A0584· · · · · P3· · · · ·A27 
MF03A0841 · · · · · P11 · · · ·E234 
MF05A0572· · · · · P11· · · ·E225 
MF05A0740· · ·· · P9· · · · ·0157 
MF10A0325····· P7·····C91 
MF10A0555· · · · · P5· · · · ·B45 
MF10A0709· · · · · P5· · · ··B41 
MF10A1555· · · · · P5· · · · ·B37 
MF10E0149· · · · · P23·· · L586 
MF12B0187· · · · · P23· · · ·L571 
MF20A0135 · · · · · P3 · · · · A 17 
MF25B0123· · · · · P9· · · · ·0160 

P23· · · · L575 
MF30A0477· · · · · P23· · · ·L604 
MF36A0245· · · · · P5· · ·· ·B36 
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MF40A0737· · · · · P23· · · ·L605 
MF40A1737· · · · · P23· · · ·L606 
MF40E0193· · · · · P23·· · ·L587 
MF60A0137· · · · · P23· · · ·L577 
MF60A0663· · · · · P7· · · · ·C81 
MF60A0734· · · · · P23· · · ·L597 
MF70A0750· · · ·· Pll · · · ·E212 
MF7480522· · · · · P7· · · · ·C116 
MF80A0352· · · · · P7· · · · ·C104 

P9· · · · 0140 
Pll· · · · E200 
P13· · · F268 
P15· · · · G319 

MF85A0640·· · · · Pll · · · ·E230 
MF90A0553·· · · · P5·· · · ·838 
MG1080256· · · · · P17· · · ·H387 
MG1080294· · · · · P15· · · ·G347 
MG30A0296· · · · · P15· · · ·G346 
MG30E0410· ·· · · P13· · · ·F266 
MG37A0128· · · · · P7· · · · ·C86 

P23· · · · L576 
MG42A0181· · · · · P7· · · ··C84 
MG43A0181 · · · · · P3· · · · ·A31 
MG43A1181 · · · · · P5· ·· · ·870 
MG44E0125· · · · · P9· · · · ·0908 
MG44E0662· · · · · P7· · · · ·C92 
MG52A0245· · ·· · P5· · · · ·847 
MG61A0361 · · · · · P5· · · · ·659 
MG70A0101 · · · · · P5·· · · ·666 
MG70A0104· · · ·· P9· · · · ·0162 
MG70A0148· ·· · · P21· · · ·K548 
MG70A0154· · · · · P21 · · · ·K544 
MG70A0192· · · · · P9· · · · ·0170 
MG70A0250· · · · · P5· · · · 658 
MG70A0252· · ·· · P17· · · ·H395 
MG70A0257· · · · · P9· ·· ··0191 
MG70A0273· · · · · P9· · · · ·0179 
MG70A0279· · · · · P9· · · · ·0138 
MG70A0281 · · · · · P9· · ·· ·0165 
MG70A0285· · · · · P9· · · · ·0137 
MG70A0295· · · · · P15· · · ·G341 
MG70A0325· · · · · P9· · · · ·0176 
MG70A0339· · ·· · P5· · · · ·663 
MG70A0361 · · · · · P11 · · · ·E248 
MG70A0411 · · ·· · P9· · · · 0178 
MG70A0416· · · · · P5· · · · ·664 
MG70A0419· · · · · P5· · · · ·657 
MG70A0426· · · · · P23· · · L595 
MG70A0429· · · · · P23· · · ·L596 
MG70A0450· · · · · pg .. · · ·0153 
MG70A0451 · · · · · P9· · · · ·0156 
MG70A0476· · · · · P9· · · · 0184 

P23 · · · L581 
MG70A0500· · · · · P3· · · · A25 
MG70A0511 · · · · · P17· · · ·H378 
MG70A0520· · · · · P7· · · · ·C115 
MG70A0572· · · ·· P9· ·· · ·0168 
MG70A0591 · · · · · P23· · · L601 
MG70A0603· · · · · P5· · · · ·665 
MG70A0606· · · · · P9· · · · ·0190 
MG70A0631 · · · · · P3· · · · ·A15 
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Page No. 

MG70A0660· · ·· · P7· · · · ·C82 
MG70A0688· · ·· · P21 · · · ·K531 
MG70A0690· · · · · P21 · · · ·K549 
MG70A0691 · · ·· · P5· · · · 652 
MG70A0729· · · · · P17· · · ·H394 
MG70A0740 · · · · · P21 · · · K546 
MG70A0750·· · · · P9· · · · ·0155 
MG70A0761 ·· · ·· P9· · · · 0174 
MG70A0780· · · · · P21 · · · ·K555 
MG70A0830· · · · · P5· · · · ·674 
MG70A0833· · · · · P17· · · ·H389 
MG70A0841 · · · · · P3· · · · ·A14 
MG70A1101· · · · · P5· · · · ·667 
MG70A1104· · · · · P9· · · · 0161 
MG70A1154· · · · · P21 · · · ·K543 
MG70A1192· · · · · P9· · · · 0194 
MG70A1250· · · · · P3· · · ··A24 
MG70A1252· · · · · P17· · · H404 
MG70A1257· · · · · P9· · · · ·0192 
MG70A1273· · · · · P9· · · · ·0134 
MG70A1325· · · · · P9· · · · ·0172 
MG70A1339· · · · · P5· · · · ·669 
MG70A1361 · ·· · · P11· ·· ·E246 
MG70A1419· · · · · P23· · · ·L580 
MG70A1426· · · · · P19· · · ·J495 
MG70A1491 · · · · · P9· · · · ·0175 
MG70A1511 · · · · · P23· · · ·L602 
MG70A1572· · · · · P17· · · ·H407 
MG70A1591· · · · · Pl7· · · ·H399 
MG70A1601· · · · · P21 · · · ·K550 
MG70A1603· ·· · · P9· · ···0186 
MG70A1688· · · · · P21 · · · K535 
MG70A1760· · · ·· P9· · · · ·0189 
MG70Al776· · · · · P23· · · ·L589 
MG70A1780· · · · · P21 · · · ·K540 
MG70A1956· · · · · P9· · · · ·0132 
MG70A2252· · · · · P17· · · ·H391 
MG70A2273· · · · · P9·· · ··0131 
MG70A2339· · · · · P5· · · · ·653 
MG70A2361· · · · · P17· · · ·H409 
MG70A2511 · ·· · · P23· · · ·L599 
MG70A2572· · · · · Pll · · · ·E249 
MG70A2603· · · ·· P9·· · · ·0169 
MG70A2688· ·· · · P21 · · · ·K560 
MG70A2780· · · · · P21 · · · K545 
MG70A3511· · · · · P17 · · · · H393 
MG70A3688· · · · · P21 · · · K557 
MG70A4511 · ··· · P17· · · H402 
MG70A4688· · · · · P21· · · K562 
MG70A4776· · · · · P23· · · ·L592 
MG70E0120· · · · · P9· · · · ·0159 
MG70E0230· · · ·· P7· · · · ·C120 
MG70E0234· · · · · P7· · · · C102 
MG70E0297· · · · · Pll · · · ·E909 
MG70E0330· · · · · P7· · · · ·C904 
MG70E0352· · · · · P9· · · · ·0182 
MG70E0383· · · · · P7· · · · ·C93 
MG70E0410· · · · · P17·· · H403 
MG70E0453· · · · · P9· · · · ·0154 
MG70E0491 · · · · · P9· · · · 0136 
MG70E0560· · · · · P5· · · · ·661 
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MG70E0564· · · · · P21· · · ·K559 
MG70E0580· · · · · P7· · ·· ·C903 
MG70E0601 · · · · · P21· · · ·K536 
MG70E0688· · · · · P21· ·· ·K521 
MG70E0749· · · · · P23· · · ·L915 
MG70E0760· · · · · P7· · · · ·C107 
MG70E0776· ·· ·· P23· · · ·L916 
MG70E0833· · · · · P17· · · ·H398 
MG70E1330· · ·· · P7·· ···C905 
MG70E1352· · · · ··P9·· · ··0152 
MG70E1740· · · · · ·P21· · · ·K561 
MG70E1776· · · · · P23· · ··L590 
MG70E2776· · · · · P23· · · ·L593 
MG70E3776·· · · · P23· · ··L591 
MG75A0148·· · · · P21 · · · ·K524 
MG75A0152· · · · · P11· · ··E220 
MG75A0154· · · · · P15·· · ·G339 
MG75A0180·· · · · P3· · · ··AlO 
MG75A0216· ·· · · P17· · · ·H361 
MG75A0232· · · · · P7· ·· · ·C98 
MG75A0233· ·· · · P7· · · · ·C108 
MG75A0252· ·· · · P17·· · ·H377 
MG75A0259· · ·· · P17· ·· ·H366 
MG75A0262· · ·· · P17· · · ·H384 
MG75A0265· · ·· · P17· · · ·H363 
MG75A0285· · · · · Pll· · · ·E202 

P15 .... 6316 
MG75A0286· · · · · P13· · · ·F263 
MG75A0287· · · · · P15·· ··G303 
MG75A0291· ·· · · P3· ·· ··A26 
MG75A0417· · · · · P7· · · · ·C122 
MG75A0454· · · · · P9· · · · ·0150 
MG75A0460· · · · · P15· · · ·G300 
MG75A0476· · · · · P3· ·· · ·A16 
MG75A0521· · · · · P7· · · · ·C113 
MG75A0530··· ·· P13· ·· ·F276 
MG75A0559··· · · P15· · · ·G317 
MG75A0564·· · ·· P15· ·· ·G336 
MG75A0572· ·· · · P3·· ···All 
MG75A0600· · · · · P3· · · · ·A19 
MG75A0601 · · · · · P19· · · ·J471 
MG75A0602· · · ·· P11 ·· ··E205 
MG75A0603·· · · · P11 · · · ·E223 
MG75A0631 · ·· · · P11·· · ·E233 
MG75A0664· · · · · P7·· ·· ·C83 
MG75A0682· · · · · P19· · · ·J510 
MG75A0691 .... · P3 .. · .. A7 
MG75A0708· · · · · P15·· ··G342 
MG75A0729·· · · · P15· · · ·G318 
MG75A0750·· · ·· P15· · · ·G340 
MG75A0763· · · ·· P15· ·· ·G325 
MG75A0765· · · · · P15· · · ·G329 
MG75A0780· · · · · P21 · · · ·K523 
MG75A0880· · · · · P3· ·· · ·A6 
MG75A0910· · ·· · P11 ·· ··E216 
MG75A0950· · · · · P13· · · ·F277 
MG75A0956· · · · · P7· · · · ·C100 
MG75A1148· · · · · P21· ·· ·K526 
MG75A1286· · · · · P15· · · ·G302 
MG75A1454· · · · · P9· · · ··0149 
MG75A1476 .... · P11 .. · E214 
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MG75A1491· ·· · · P13· ·· ·F267 
MG75A1572· · ·· · P11· · ··E245 
MG75A1601· ··· · P19· · ··J476 
MG75A1602· ·· · · P13· ·· ·F282 
MG75A1691· ·· · · P3·· · ··A20 
MG75A1729· ·· · · P17· · ··H374 
MG75A1880· ·· · · P19· ···J490 
MG75A1910····· P11····E217 
MG75A2454··· ·· P11·· ··E206 
MG75A2691· ·· · · P19· · ··J491 
MG75A2910· · · ·· P15· ·· ·G312 
MG75A2956··· · · P7·· · · ·C106 
MG75A3454· ·· · · ·P11· · ··E218 
MG75A3572· ·· · ··P17· ···H369 
MG75A3956· ·· · · P9· ··· ·0148 
MG75A4454· · ·· · P15· ·· ·6306 
MG75A4572·· ·· · P15· ···G338 
M675A4956· · ·· · P13· ·· ·F273 
MG75A5454· · ·· · ·P15· · · ·6311 
MG75A5956· · · · · ·P13· · ··F279 
MG75A6454· · · · · P15· · · ·6314 
MG75A6956· · · · · P15· · ··G307 
MG75A7454· · · ·· P15·· ··G324 
MG75A7956· · ··· P15· · ··G322 
M675A8454· · ·· · P15· · · ·G327 
MG75A8956· · · · · P15·· ··G326 
MG75A9454· · · · · P17· · ··H375 
M675E0210· · · ·· P5· · · ··6901 
MG75E0252· ·· · · P17·· · ·H371 
M675E0253·· ··· P17····H372 
MG75E0321 ·· ·· · P11· · ··E207 
MG75E0454· · · ·· ·P15· · ··G331 
MG75E0463· · · · · P15· · · ·G304 
MG75E0464· ·· ·· P13· · · ·F260 
MG75E0465· ·· · · P13· · ··F271 
MG75E0492· ·· · · P7·· · ··C99 
MG75E0534· · · · · ·P19·· ··J911 
MG75E0564· ·· · ··P15· · ··G309 
MG75E0633· · · · · P11 · · ··E228 
MG75E0635· · · · · Pll · · · ·E243 
MG75E0682· · · · · P19· · · ·J913 
M675E0693· · ·· · P7· · · · ·C101 
MG75E1519· · · · · P19·· ··J912 
MM10A1479· ·· · · P23·· · ·L579 
MM11A0556· · ·· · P5· · ···646 
MN36A0417· · · · · P19· ·· ·J496 
MN40A0325· · · ·· P9· · · · ·0146 
MN40A0705·· · ·· P21··· ·K528 
MN40A1572· · · · · P21· ·· ·K529 
MN40E0337· ··· · P21· ·· K538 
MN45A0154· · ·· · Pll · · · ·E208 
MN60A0620· · · · · P21· · · ·K532 
MN69E0190· · ·· · P23·· ··L588 
MQ50A0181 · · ·· · P5·· · · ·676 
MT60A0802·· · · · P5· ·· ··648 
MV11A0148· · · · · P21 ·· ··K552 
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